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EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2016

This guide will help you find the fare that’s right for you, whether you're
an occasional rider or one who takes the Big Blue Bus frequently.

Thank you for riding the Big Blue Bus!

CASH FARES LOCAL RAPID 10

Regular (ages 5-61) $1.25 $2.50
Senior (62+)/Disabled/Medicare $0.50 $1.00
Big Blue Bus tokens 1 2

Children 4 and under FREE FREE

e Exact change only. Bills and coins accepted.

e Big Blue Bus and LA Metro tokens only.

e Big Blue Bus does not issue refunds. All sales are final.

e Valid I.D. is required to purchase and use Senior/Disabled/Medicare fares.

e Metro or Metrolink passes are not a valid form of payment on Big Blue Bus.

e Note: There are no transfers between one Big Blue Bus to another Big Blue Bus.

INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS

Regular (ages 5-61) $0.50

Senior (62+)/Disabled/Medicare $0.25

e Valid for two (2] hours from the time issued.

e Can be used to board one (1) additional regional bus line, Metro Bus or Metro Rail.

e Transfer must be purchased at same time as fare. Only one transfer per paid fare.

e When boarding a bus using a transfer, another transfer cannot be purchased.

e Transferring from a regional bus line, Metro Bus or Metro Rail to a Rapid 10 bus
requires a $1.25 upgrade fee.

UCLA and SMC STUDENTS

e UCLA: BruinGo! card plus $0.50 *co-pay or Flash Pass rides for free on TAP.
*The co-pay option is available all year long.

e SMC: SMC I.D. card with (1) activated mag strip and (2] current semester
and Associated Student ("AS”) stickers.

ACCEPTABLE I.D. FOR SENIOR DISCOUNT

e Valid driver’s license, DMV I.D., TAP card or Passport.

ACCEPTABLE I.D. FOR DISABLED DISCOUNT

e LACTOA I.D., TAP I.D., Medicare card or DMV Placard.
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Passengers may ride an unlimited number of times within a 30-day period.

Must be purchased prior to boarding.

Passes available at Blue: The Transit Store, on taptogo.net and authorized locations.
Insert into the farebox once to activate, then swipe thereafter.

S/D/M

30 DAY 30 DAY

«INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME <INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME

UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10. UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10.

bigbluebus.com bigbluebus.com

Regular: $50 Senior/Disabled/Medicare: $24
Valid on all buses. Valid on all buses.
$1.25 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10. $0.50 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10.

Must show valid I.D. to purchase/use.

RAPID 10 S/D/M-RAPID 10

30 DAY 30 DAY

<«INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME < INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME

bigbluebus.com bigbluebus.com
Regular: $89 Senior/Disabled/Medicare: $40
Valid on all buses including Rapid 10. Valid on all buses including Rapid 10.

Must show valid I.D. to purchase/use.

YOUTH

30 DAY

<INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME

UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10. PLEASE NOTE: All 30 Day and 13 Rides
bigbluebus.com passes MUST be purchased prior to

boarding. See page 4 for details. ONLY
You.th ages 5-18: $19 the Day Pass and 7 Day Pass can be
Valid on all buses. purchased on board buses.

$1.25 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10.
Must show valid I.D. to purchase/use.

*50% discount for 2 years.
Provided by the City of Santa Monica.
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DAY PASS & 7 DAY PASS 13 RIDES PASS

e Can be purchased on board the bus. » Gives passengers 13 rides for the price of 12.

e Passes also available at Blue: The Transit Store, * Only available on TAP; must be purchased
taptogo.net and authorized locations. prior to boarding.

e |nsert into the farebox once to o Passes available at Blue: The Transit Store,
activate, then swipe thereafter. taptogo.net and authorized locations.

Tap your card on validator each time you board.

© May not be used to purchase transfers or
other fares.

S/D/M

DAY PASS DAY PASS

<« INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME <« INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME

UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10.

bigbluebus.com bigbluebus.com

* Regular: $4 e Senior/Disabled/Medicare: $1.50
e Valid on all buses. _ _ e Valid on all buses including Rapid 10.
* $1.25 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10. e Must show valid I.D. to purchase/use.

7 DAY

<INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME

UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10.

bigbluebus.com

e Regular: $14
® Valid on all buses.
e $1.25 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10.

S/D/M

13 RIDES 13 RIDES

<«INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME <« INSERT FIRST TIME, SWIPE NEXT TIME

UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10. UPGRADE FEE REQUIRED FOR RAPID 10.

bigbluebus.com bigbluebus.com

e Regular: $14 e Senior/Disabled/Medicare: $6
e Valid on all buses. e Valid on all buses.
* $1.25 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10.  $0.50 upgrade fee each way to ride Rapid 10.

e Must show valid I.D. to purchase/use.



WHERE TO BUY BIG BLUE BUS PASSES

Al Pass Types Sold at: (F NG 30 Day Pass: Local
30 Day Pass: S/D/M Local
¢ Blue: The Transit Store 30 Day Pass: Youth

1444 4th Street, Downtown Santa Monica (just north of 4th St. & Broadway)
Routes 1, 2, 3, Rapid 3, 3M, 4, 5, 7, Rapid 7, 9 and Rapid 10 will get you there.
Monday - Friday 7:30 AM - 5:30 PM

30 Day Pass: Rapid 10
30 Day Pass: S/D/M Rapid 10
@ 13 Rides: Regular

o For a full listing of TAP vendor locations to to taptego.net. © 13Rides: S/D/M

Select Pass Types Sold At These Authorized Locations: 13PI;ISDSE S

SM Fairview Library 2010 Ocean Park Blvd 310-458-8681 (G
CLOSED UNTIL SPRING 2016 Santa Monica, CA 90405

SM Main Library 601 Santa Monica Blvd 310-458-8600
Santa Monica, CA 90401

(G

SM Montana Library 1704 Montana Ave 310-458-8682 (G)
Santa Monica, CA 90403

SM Ocean Park Library 2601 Main St 310-458-8683 (G

Santa Monica, CA 90405

Pacific Palisades High School* 15777 Bowdoin St 310-454-0611
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272

UCLA Central Ticket Office 325 Westwood Plaza 310-825-2101
Los Angeles, CA 90095

University High School* 11800 Texas Ave 310-914-3500
Los Angeles, CA 90025

Continental Currency #418 10716 W Washington Blvd 310-204-2115
Culver City, CA 90230

Community Check Cashing 303 Lincoln Blvd 310-392-5985
Venice, CA 90291

@ © 0 © © © 9 © O ¢
()

SM Pico Library 2201 Pico Blvd 310-458-8684
Santa Monica, CA 90405

*Purchase at Student Store
Not all passes sold at all locations. Outlets subject to change without notice.
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Customer Service: 310-451-5444 o BigBlueBus.com
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